
 

 

 
 
To:  Keystone First Community HealthChoices Long-Term Services and 

Supports (LTSS) Providers 
 
Date:  March 27, 2020    
 
Subject: Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Regional Contact List  

 
 

Keystone First Community HealthChoices would like to assure you that we are committed to 
providing you with the service, support and partnership in the care of our Participants during the 
Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic. 
 
We’d like to pass on to you a regional contact list for the Hospital and Healthsystem Association of 
Pennsylvania (HAP) coordinator of the Regional Healthcare Coalition. If you are running low on 
personal protective equipment, please contact the HAP coordinator in your area.  
 
East Central (Berks, Columbia, Luzerne, Montour, Northumberland, Schuylkill, Wyoming Counties)  
717-561-5250  
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Christopher Chamberlain cchamberlain@haponline.org 
EMS Coordinator - Chris Confalone – chrisc@easternemscouncil.org 
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator – Tom McGroarty tmcgroarty@pa.gov 
 
North Central (Bradford, Clinton, Lycoming, Potter, Sullivan, Tioga, Union Counties)  
717-561-5250 
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Christopher Chamberlain cchamberlain@haponline.org 
EMS Coordinator - Chris Confalone – chrisc@easternemscouncil.org 
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator - Catherine Polachek cpolachek@pa.gov  
 
Northeast (Carbon, Lackawanna, Lehigh, Monroe, Northampton, Pike, Susquehanna, Wayne Counties)  
717-561-5257 
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Jason Tomashunas jasont@haponline.org 
EMS Coordinator - Chris Confalone – chrisc@easternemscouncil.org 
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator – Tom McGroarty tmcgroarty@pa.gov  
 
Northern Tier (Cameron, Clarion, Clearfield, Crawford, Elk, Erie, Forest, Jefferson, McKean, Venango, Warren 
Counties) 
717-561-5254 
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Matt Linse mlinse@haponline.org 
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EMS Coordinator - Curtis Valdiserri - cvaldiserri@emsi.org 
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator – Gary Knox gknox@pa.gov   
 
Keystone (Adams, Bedford, Blair, Centre, Cumberland, Dauphin, Franklin, Fulton, Huntingdon, Juniata, 
Lancaster, Lebanon, Mifflin, Perry, Snyder, York Counties)  
717-561-5255 
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Scott Mickalonis smickalonis@haponline.org 
EMS Coordinator - Les Hawthorne - lhawthorne@ehsf.org  
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator – Dennis Smith dennsmith@pa.gov  
 
Southeast (Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, Philadelphia Counties)  
717-561-5251 
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Brian Barth bbarth@haponline.org 
EMS Coordinator - Chris Confalone – chrisc@easternemscouncil.org  
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator – Bob Pisch rpisch@pa.gov  
 
Southwest (Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Cambria, Fayette, Greene, Indiana, Lawrence, Mercer, 
Somerset, Washington, Westmoreland Counties)  
717-561-5252 
HAP Readiness Coordinator – Jason Brown jbrown@haponline.org 
EMS Coordinator - Curtis Valdiserri - cvaldiserri@emsi.org  
Public Health Preparedness Coordinator – Perry Fox pfox@pa.gov 
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